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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Greenwood Cup Hillclimb
17 September 2016

Final Results

Class MG CARS Group 1 Cars

Holder 69.77 13-May-2000

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Allan Inwood  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15A
Record

Ian Howlett18 71.97 72.24 73.16 71.97MGF

Neil Walmsley17 81.40 81.25 80.69 80.69Midget MG

Dave Morris16 81.30 83.58 85.68 81.30MG RV8

Class MG CARS Group 2  & 3 Cars

Holder 65.17 18-Sep-2010

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15B
Record

Christopher England25 73.30 74.44 74.11 73.30H MG TF 135

John Wilman24 76.46 76.29 76.29H MGB GT

Class MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars

Holder 62.65 06-Jun-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MGB V8  CC 4600 

Car

15C
Record

Richard Watkinson31 67.18 68.22 68.15 67.18MG Midget

Graeme Forrester29 76.33 76.53 73.83 73.83MGB Roadster

Nick Walker30 84.26 84.40 83.10 83.10MGB GT V8

Class Club Alpine Renault

Holder 66.18 21-Sep-2014

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Bob Gibson  Car Alpine A110  CC 1400 

Car

32
Record

Bob Gibson42 66.74 67.27 67.16 66.74Alpine A110

Jon Williams41 70.97 71.02 71.28 70.97Honda Integra

Johnny Hulme39 70.99 71.76 72.35 70.99Alpine Renault A110

David Holden35 76.30 74.03 74.23 74.03H Alpine Renault A110

Sheridan Bell38 76.20 78.56 76.70 76.20H Renault Alpine A110

Andy Owler37 81.53 83.04 82.72 81.53Alpine Renault A110

Liz Owler36 105.87 106.69 108.51 105.87Matra Simca Bagheera

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc

Holder 67.65 04-Jun-2006

No. Name Run3

Acespeed

Run1 Run2 Best Points

87.65

Run4

Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360 

Car

1a

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Peter Clegg47 77.94 77.66 77.34 77.34H 10.31Vauxhall Corsa

Andrew Jeffery49 80.00 79.92 80.31 79.92H 7.73Austin Mini Cooper S

Pat Brookes48 83.38 83.33 83.51 83.33H 4.32Renault Clio
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Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder 66.68 28-Aug-2016

No. Name Run3

Clemo Abarth

Run1 Run2 Best Points

86.68

Run4

Deryck Jones  Car Peugeot 205 GTi  CC 1927 

Car

1b

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Deryck Jones71 66.69 66.92 66.81 66.69H 19.99Peugeot 205 GTi

Jack Pearson67 67.76 67.54 68.10 67.54H 19.14Honda Integra

James Kerr70 68.08 67.62 86.93 67.62H 19.06Peugeot 205 GTi

David Blakeston65 68.74 68.55 68.32 68.32H 18.36Honda Integra R

Jonathan Mounsey69 69.91 68.91 68.70 68.70H 17.98Peugeot 205 GTi

Ian Butcher66 69.06 68.76 68.91 68.76H 17.92Honda Integra DC2

David Richardson64 68.91 69.22 69.17 68.91H S 17.77Renault Sport Clio

William Roberts63 76.43 69.95 69.54 69.54H 17.14Renault Sport Clio Cup

Richard Pool62 70.23 69.89 70.39 69.89H 16.79Citroen Saxo VTS

Mike Geen68 70.65 70.18 70.30 70.18H 16.50Charlie's 205

Mick  Lord54 73.72 75.40 73.12 73.12Toyota Starlet Glanza

Natasha Richardson764 73.63 74.87 75.64 73.63H S 13.05Renault Clio

Liam Booth60 93.90 74.85 73.89 73.89H 12.79Renault Clio

Michael Jones59 75.21 74.76 75.18 74.76H 11.92MG ZR160

Andrew Race61 93.60 75.22 76.41 75.22H 11.46Renault Clio 172 Cup

Matthew Coggins55 78.47 79.77 78.73 78.47H 8.21Citroen C2 VTS

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc - 2 wheel drive

Holder 67.67 28-Aug-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

84.52

Run4

Peter Sherratt  Car BMW M3  CC 4000 

Car

1c Bogey

Record

Peter Sherratt80 68.28 68.62 68.37 68.28H 16.24BMW M3

Kieran O Brien79 68.65 68.48 68.76 68.48H 16.04Nissan 350Z

Andrew Sherratt77 71.67 72.21 71.27 71.27H 13.25Fiat Coupe

Andy Bateson78 71.46 71.28 F/R 71.28H 13.24Toyota MR2

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc - 4 wheel drive

Holder 62.36 06-Jun-2009

No. Name Run3

DM Keith

Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.36

Run4

Paul Martin  Car Mitsubishi EVO 6  CC 2300 T

Car

1d

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Graham Cox91 64.25 64.06 65.02 64.06H 18.30Mitsubishi

Richard Archbould90 64.57 65.27 64.90 64.57H 17.79Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen

Simon Griffiths83 67.55 67.16 67.40 67.16H 15.20Mitsubishi Evo 5

Peter Day87 68.94 68.66 67.92 67.92H 14.44Mitsubishi Evo 6

Francis Cooper88 68.19 68.99 68.36 68.19H 14.17Subaru Impreza

Tony Booth86 69.58 70.24 70.40 69.58H 12.78Mitsubishi Evo

John Pinder85 74.36 74.20 73.98 73.98Subaru Impreza

Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A - 1D

Holder 62.48 28-Aug-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steve Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2000T T

Car

1f Bogey

Record

Steven Darley92 73.82 62.23 DNF 62.23H 16.09Subaru Impreza

Martin Rowe99 68.41 67.15 67.48 67.15Honda S2000

Ronnie MacGregor101 DNF 67.92 67.15 67.15Honda S2000

David McGeachie95 69.86 69.39 68.76 68.76Noble M12 GTO3

Kevin Hamilton98 74.40 74.00 71.79 71.79Mazda MX5

Glenn Collier97 74.09 74.00 74.04 74.00H 4.32Porsche 944

Peter Garforth96 74.40 74.32 74.02 74.02Skoda Estelle

Mark Richardson76 74.24 74.85 74.69 74.24H 4.08Mercedes 350

Angus Buchan210 75.32 75.26 74.32 74.32Honda S2000

Tim Kirkham23 78.77 79.71 79.08 78.77TVR Griffith
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Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc

Holder 60.29 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3

David Auden Insurance

Run1 Run2 Best Points

79.54

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car

2a

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Daniel Hollis109 64.84 64.78 64.72 64.72H 14.82Caterham 7

Simon Medley108 66.91 66.42 66.12 66.12H 13.42Caterham

Peter Cahill107 76.54 75.29 F/R 75.29H 4.25Tiger

Bill Stevenson106 75.60 RET 75.60H S 3.94Westfield SE

Carol Stevenson806 78.43 RET 78.43H S 1.11Westfield SE

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc

Holder 59.08 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3

KT Green

Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.33

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car

2b

Sponsor

Bogey

Record

Derek Leetham118 F/R 64.70 63.83 63.83H 14.50Westfield SEiW

Richard Vale117 64.53 64.28 64.83 64.28H 14.05Caterham R500

Richard Palmer816 65.23 66.53 66.15 65.23H S 13.10Caterham R400

Terry Marshall116 68.05 69.65 69.43 68.05H S 10.28Caterham R400

Thomas Robinson113 72.21 71.30 77.57 71.30H 7.03RAM Jaguar D Type

David Leach115 73.05 73.51 72.93 72.93H 5.40Robin Hood

Anthony Reshad114 74.94 75.66 74.50 74.50H 3.83MK Indy

Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc

Holder 62.51 19-Sep-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.51

Run4

Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

2e Bogey

Record

Chris Brooks124 66.75 66.23 66.49 66.23H 16.28Lotus Elise S1

Jimmy Wilson Petch823 75.92 75.63 75.53 75.53H S 6.98Lotus Elise

Judy Wilson Petch123 76.20 76.05 77.11 76.05H S 6.46Lotus Elise

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc

Holder 63.44 17-Sep-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

83.44

Run4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 

Car

3a Bogey

Record

Roy Bolderson130 69.90 71.08 71.03 69.90H 13.54Morris Mini

Jonathan Jackson128 74.36 74.93 74.24 74.24H 9.20Morris Mini Minor

Mark Duncan829 81.94 79.69 RET 79.69H S 3.75Coldwell Mini

Bill Needham129 88.85 89.73 RET 88.85H S Coldwell Mini

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc

Holder 60.07 07-Aug-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.07

Run4

Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

3b Bogey

Record

Sarah Bosworth143 DNF 60.30 60.84 60.30H 19.77Lotus Elise

Paul Martin141 62.90 62.14 62.69 62.14H 17.93Lotus Elise

Tracey Taylor West142 63.16 63.34 62.27 62.27H 17.80Lotus Elise

Richard Hargreaves138 62.53 63.00 62.57 62.53H 17.54Ford Escort

Steve Bailey140 62.55 63.10 62.94 62.55Ford Escort MK1

Paul Nutter137 64.70 64.51 76.52 64.51H 15.56MK2 Ford Escort

Karl Stevens136 64.93 65.07 65.34 64.93Ford Escort Pinto MK2

Neil Brogden134 70.29 69.56 68.48 68.48H 11.59Peugeot 205 GTi

Geoffrey Harkness133 69.11 68.93 69.13 68.93Vauxhall Corsa

Edd Powley139 69.82 69.96 69.31 69.31Renailt Clio RS200
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Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc

Holder 58.32 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T

Car

3c Bogey

Record

Joe Cross149 61.02 61.62 61.22 61.02H 17.30Subaru Impreza RA

Rob Attwood147 68.09 62.84 62.27 62.27H 16.05Subaru

Andy Hill148 64.69 63.73 62.28 62.28H 16.04Subaru

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc

Holder 57.32 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car

3f Bogey

Record

Mick Dent152 60.48 61.63 61.56 60.48Westfield Megabusa

Chris Boyd154 61.42 63.56 60.66 60.66Sylva Riot

Andrew Steel155 61.56 61.18 61.69 61.18H 16.14Westfield SE

Harry Moody157 61.93 62.76 81.95 61.93Westfield Megabusa

Richard Cartledge156 67.90 65.82 65.05 65.05H 12.27Locost

Paul Bowness153 70.68 70.68MK Indy

Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc

Holder 58.00 20-Sep-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.00

Run4

Mark Purdham  Car MJ Hosson Bouler  CC 2500 T

Car

3g Bogey

Record

Darren Coleman862 61.09 61.89 61.80 61.09S Sylva Striker

Graham Denholm165 63.88 62.56 63.85 62.56Caterham 7

Gareth Coleman162 68.22 66.92 64.35 64.35S Sylva Striker

Les Golding163 65.70 65.46 65.73 65.46Caterham

Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc

Holder 54.34 08-Jul-2007

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 

Car

4a Bogey

Record

Ben Lovell174 57.85 56.32 55.58 55.58H 18.76OMS SC4CF

John Prickett173 DNF 59.75 58.67 58.67H 15.67Radical PR6

David MacFarlane172 63.38 62.76 63.51 62.76H 11.58OMS SC1

Bradley Shelton170 75.34 DNF 75.90 75.34H Peugeot 205

Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Holder 52.79 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

72.79

Run4

Mark Hemingway  Car Force HC  CC 1089 

Car

5a Bogey

Record

Ed Carter184 57.49 56.26 56.51 56.26H S 16.53Jedi MK1

Chris Thurgar Dawson182 58.02 DNF 58.52 58.02H 14.77Jedi MK4

David Tatham181 59.51 58.98 59.20 58.98H 13.81Terrapin M41A

John Stockley183 DNF 62.66 59.25 59.25OMS 2000M

Steve Carter884 62.57 59.37 60.66 59.37H S 13.42Jedi MK1

Class Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Holder 60.95 11-Apr-2004

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.95

Run4

David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600 

Car

5b Bogey

Record

Ben Tranter188 DNF 62.23 62.07 62.07H S 18.88Vector TF93K

Robert Spedding888 62.96 63.49 63.15 62.96H S 17.99Vector TF93K
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Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder 49.39 08-Jul-2012

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car

5c Bogey

Record

Morgan Jenkins193 55.38 55.89 54.76 54.76H S 14.63Force PC

Peter D Smith192 56.53 56.07 56.10 56.07Force

Amy Tomlin893 59.80 58.57 58.90 58.57H S 10.82Force PC

Simon Ambler194 F/R 59.67 59.92 59.67H 9.72OMS 2000M

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder 51.82 02-Jul-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

71.82

Run4

Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1340S S

Car

5d Bogey

Record

John Chacksfield200 54.26 53.66 54.24 53.66H 18.16OMS 28

Geoff Guille199 57.86 58.25 58.26 57.86B OMS CF04

Class Racing Cars over 2000cc

Holder 49.73 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.73

Run4

Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500 

Car

5e Bogey

Record

Sandra Tomlin204 54.83 55.45 55.82 54.83HB 14.90Pilbeam MP97

Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder 69.22 28-Aug-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steve Rogers  Car Lotus Elan S3  CC 1598 

Car

6C
Record

Steve Dennis212 67.58 68.26 67.39 67.39H TVR 1600M

Mike Haigh211 69.89 69.12 69.44 69.12H MG Lenham Lemans

Jim Johnstone214 70.04 70.41 70.65 70.04H Triumph TR6

Les Procter213 72.16 72.13 73.11 72.13H Austin Healey Sebring Sprite

Leon Bachelier206 77.05 77.40 78.54 77.05H Piper GTT
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